7th Grade Humanities

Trimester 1- Exploration

Proficiency Scale Level Standards Lesson Topics, Objectives, Assessments
@ = powered . . .
Social Studies Topics:
" 1. Exploration
= not

- Early Explorers

currently - Columbus
assessed - Conquistadors

RI.7.1 - Questioning, RL.7.1 (RR) Part 1 Activity 3: Reading closely for Details
Inference, and RIL.7.2 (not -R.F. Scott's "Last Expedition"
Interpretation powered)

RIL.7.4 (not
powered)

RL.7.4 - Word Impact @ RL.7.4 "Kick Me" Game with organizers

and Use

RL.7.4 - Word Impact @ RL.7.4 Identify figurative language within poetry

and Use -Exit slip

RL.7.4 - Word Impact @ RL.7.4 Sound Devices

and Use
RI.7.7 - @ RIL7.7 Part 1 Activity 4: Attending to Details in Multi-Media
Visual/Auditory Media RL.7.1 (RR) - Compare and contrast video to informational text
and Information RIL.7.2 (not
Sources powered)

RI.7.1 - Questioning, RL.7.1 (RR) Part 1 Activity 5: Explore Scott's Hut- Website Research
Inference, and RIL.7.2 (not Activity
Interpretation powered)

Central Ideas
RL.7.4 - Word Impact RL.7.1 (RR) Part 2 Activity 2: To Build a Fire
and Use @RL.7.4 Part 1: Finding Details (Whole group)
Part 2: Finding Details (partner work)
Part 3: Figurative Language
RL.7.4 - Word Impact RI.7.1 (RR) "All Summer in a Day" Figurative Language
and Use @ RL.7.4 - Reading text twice for details
- Locate examples of figurative language
RL.7.4 - Word Impact @ RL.7.4 "To Build a Fire": Figurative Language
and Use RI.7.4 (not *Assessment
powered) "O Captain! My Captain!": Sound Devices
@* RL7.6 *Assessment
RI7.9 (not

powered)

2. Amercian Revolution
- 13 colonies
- Cause and effect of Am. Rev.
- Independence and freedom



RL.7.1 - Questioning,
Inference, and
Interpretation
Central Ideas

Academic Vocabulary

RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources

RL.7.4 - Word Impact
and Use

RL.7.4 - Word Impact
and Use

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)
RIL.7.4 (not
powered)

@RI.7.7

@RL.7.4

@RL.74
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3¢c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3¢c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3¢c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3¢c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3¢c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e

10 Analyzing "The South Pole"
-Teacher Read aloud of text
-Student independent reading
-Word pyramids

"The Lorax"
11 Compare and contrast text to video

Figurative Language Reteach
- Students divided into three groups based on previous
figurative language assessment

Common Assessment

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 1: Introduction to Narrative
12 Writing with Comic Strip

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 2: Parts of a Narrative Essay
13 with Model Essay

14 Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 3: Writing Dialogue

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 4: Creating Imagery, Finding

15 Imagery, Brainstorming, and Plot Diagram
16 Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 5: Creating Leads
17 Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 6: Character Development



Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative

Writing Narrative
RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources
RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources
RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources
RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources

W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
W.7.3a
@W.7.3b
W.7.3c
@W.7.3d
W.7.3e
@ RL7.7
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)
@ RL7.7
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)
@ RL7.7
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)
@ RL7.7
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

Trimester 2 — Journeys and Survival

Proficiency Scale

Level

Standards

@ = powered

* = not
currently
assessed

Lesson
Number

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 7: Transitions

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 8: Endings

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 9: Creating Rough Draft

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 10: Peer Edit

Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 11: Create Final Draft

Comparing the North Pole Text to Video-Partner Work
-Go over partner work
Assessment (Check)

Visual/Audio Re-teach

Common Assessment

Topics and Objectives

Social Studies Topics:
1. Exploration
- Early Explorers, Columbus, Conquistadors

2. Amercian Revolution
- 13 colonies, Cause and effect of American Rev.,
Independence and freedom



RL.7.4 Word Impact
and Use

RL.7.4 Word Impact
and Use

RL.7.4 Word Impact
and Use

N/A

N/A

RI.7.1 - Questioning,
Inference, and
Interpretation

RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources
N/A

N/A

W.7.9 - Research

RI.7.1 - Questioning,
Inference, and
Interpretation

RI.7.1 - Questioning,
Inference, and
Interpretation

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

RL.7.2 (RR)
SL.7.1 (RR)
@RL.7.4
RL.7.2 (RR)
SL.7.1 (RR)
@RL.7.4

RL.7.2 (RR)
SL.7.1 (RR)
@ RL.7.4
RL.7.6 (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (not
powered)
RL.7.6 (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (not
powered)
RL.7.6 (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (RR)

@RI.7.7

RL.7.1 (not
powered)
RL.7.6 (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (not
powered)
RL.7.6 (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (not
powered)
RL.7.6 (not
powered)
SL.7.1 (RR)
@*W.7.9
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)
L.7.4a (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)

10

11

Journeys and Survival-Unit 1.1:Introduction with Map and
Beginning Chapter 1

Journeys and Survival-Unit 1.2: Getting the Gist and
identifying figurative language

Chapter 1 & 2

Pictures of Sudan-examples of characters and vocabulary
from book
Journeys and Survival-Unit 1.3: Inferring about Character

Chapter 2
Grammar-commas, punctuation and capitalization

Journeys and Survival-Unit1.4: Establishing Structure for
Reading

Chapter 1 and 2
Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.5: Practicing Structures for
Reading

Chapter 3
Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.6: Building Background
Knowledge

Divide the lesson into two parts/two days: quotes/evidence
one day; compare/contrast the second day

Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.7: Practicing Structure for
Reading

Chapter 4
Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.8: Mid-Unit Assessment-
Gathering Evidence

Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.9: Inferring about Character

MAP testing tomorrow

Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.10: Building Background
Knowledge

Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.11: Building Background
Knowledge



RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources

RI.7.1 - Questioning,
Inference, and
Interpretation

RI.7.1 - Questioning,
Inference, and
Interpretation
W.7.4 - Task,
Purpose, and

Audience
W.7.9 - Research

N/A

Literary Comparisons
N/A

L.7.4b - Word Origins
and Roots

L.7.4b - Word Origins
and Roots

N/A

RL.7.9 - Literary
Comparisons and
Source Material

RI.7.7 -
Visual/Auditory Media
and Information
Sources

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

L.7.4a (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)
L.7.4a (not
powered)
@ RL7.7
RL.7.1 (RR)
RIL.7.2 (not
powered)
L.7.4a (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (RR)
@W.74
@* W.7.9a

SL.7.1 (RR)
RL.7.2 (RR)

@RL.7.9

L.7.4a (not
powered)
RL.7.2 (RR)

@ L.7.4b
RL.7.1 (RR)
RL.7.2 (RR)

@L.7.4b
RL.7.6 (not
powered)

RL.7.1 (RR)
RL.7.2 (RR)
L.7.4 (not
powered)
W.7.9b (not
powered)
@*RL.7.9
RL.7.1 (RR)
RL.7.2 (RR)
L.7.4b (not
powered)
@ RIL7.7
RL.7.1 (RR)
RL.7.2 (RR)
@*RL.7.9
SL.7.1 (RR)
RL.7.2 (RR)
L.7.4b (not

12

13

14

Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.12: Building Background
Knowledge (Part A- Vocabulary to Support Understanding)

Comparing Media to Informational Text

Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.13: Building Background
Knowledge

Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.14: End of Unit Assessment

Journeys and Survival Unit 2.1: Introducing the Concept of
Theme

Chapters: 1-5
Common Assessment

Journeys and Survival Unit 2.2: Establishing Routines for
Discussing A Long Walk to Water

Chapters: 6
Journeys and Survival Unit 2.3: Practicing Routines for
Discussing

Chapters: 7-8
Journeys and Survival Unit 2.4: Using Routines for
Discussing

Chapters: 9-10
Journeys and Survival Unit 2.5: Practice Evidence Based
Response

Chapters: 11-13
Journeys and Survival Unit 2.6: Comparing Historical and
Fictional Accounts
Chapters: 14-15
Journeys and Survival Unit 2.7: Considering Author's

Purpose

Journeys and Survival Unit 2.8: World Cafe (Discussion
Day)



RL.7.9 - Literary 2
Comparisons and
Source Material
N/A N/A

W.7.2 - 2
Informative/Explanato

ry

W.7.2 - 3
Informative/Explanato

ry

N/A N/A

W.7.2- 2
Informative/Explanato

ry

W.7.2- 2
Informative/Explanato

ry

W.7.2- 2
Informative/Explanato

ry

W.7.2 - 4
Informative/Explanato
ry
L.7.3a - Language
Conventions

RL.7.9 - Literary 4
Comparisons and

Source Material
W.7.9 - Research

powered) Chapters: 16-18

RL.7.6 (not

powered)

RL.7.1 (RR) 9 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.9: Mid Unit Assessment
@*RL.7.9

RL.7.1 (RR) 10 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.10: Introducing Essay
RL.7.2 (RR) Prompt
@ *W.7.2 11 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.11: Analyzing a Model Essay
W.7.8 (not
powered)
L.7.2 (not
powered:
quotations)
12 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.12: Scaffolding for Essay
@*W.7.2
W.7.8 (not
powered)
L.7.6 (not
powered)
13 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.13: Scaffolding to Essay
RL.7.1 (RR)
RL.7.2 (RR)
L.7.6 (not
powered)
@ W.7.2 14 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.14: Scaffolding for Essay:
RL.7.1 (RR) Planning Body Paragraphs
RL.7.2 (RR)
L.7.6 (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (RR) 15 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.15: Writing Body Paragraphs
RL.7.2 (RR)
@W.7.2
W.7.9 (not
powered)
RL.7.1 (RR) 16 Journeys and Survival Unit 2.16: Writing Introduction and
RL.7.2 (RR) Conclusion
@W.7.2
W.7.9 (not
powered)
@ W.7.2a 19 Journeys and Survival: Essay Completion
@ W.7.2f (skipped
17 & 18)
@ L.7.3a (put in
separate like
this)
@RL.7.9 Tri 2- 12 wk CA
@w.7.9



