7th Grade Humanities

Trimester 1- Exploration

Proficiency Scale	Level	Standards @ = powered * = not currently assessed	Lesson	Topics, Objectives, Assessments Social Studies Topics: 1. Exploration - Early Explorers - Columbus - Conquistadors 2. Amercian Revolution - 13 colonies - Cause and effect of Am. Rev Independence and freedom
RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation		RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered) RI.7.4 (not powered)	1	Part 1 Activity 3: Reading closely for Details -R.F. Scott's "Last Expedition"
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use		@ RL.7.4	2	"Kick Me" Game with organizers
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use	2	@ RL.7.4	3	Identify figurative language within poetry -Exit slip
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use		@ RL.7.4	4	Sound Devices
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources		@ RI.7.7 RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered)	5	Part 1 Activity 4: Attending to Details in Multi-Media - Compare and contrast video to informational text
RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation Central Ideas		RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered)	6	Part 1 Activity 5: Explore Scott's Hut- Website Research Activity
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use		RL.7.1 (RR) @ RL.7.4	7	Part 2 Activity 2: To Build a Fire Part 1: Finding Details (Whole group) Part 2: Finding Details (partner work) Part 3: Figurative Language
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use		RI.7.1 (RR) @ RL.7.4	8	"All Summer in a Day" Figurative Language - Reading text twice for details - Locate examples of figurative language
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use	3	@ RL.7.4 RI.7.4 (not powered) @* RI.7.6 RI7.9 (not powered)	9	"To Build a Fire": Figurative Language *Assessment "O Captain! My Captain!": Sound Devices *Assessment

RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation Central Ideas Academic Vocabulary		RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered) RI.7.4 (not powered)	10	Analyzing "The South Pole" -Teacher Read aloud of text -Student independent reading -Word pyramids
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources				
		@RI.7.7	11	"The Lorax" Compare and contrast text to video
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use		© 14	11	Compare and contract text to video
		@ RL.7.4		Figurative Language Reteach - Students divided into three groups based on previous figurative language assessment
RL.7.4 - Word Impact and Use				
	4	@ RL.7.4		Common Assessment
Writing Narrative		W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	12	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 1: Introduction to Narrative Writing with Comic Strip
Writing Narrative		W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	13	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 2: Parts of a Narrative Essay with Model Essay
Writing Narrative		W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	14	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 3: Writing Dialogue
Writing Narrative	2	W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	15	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 4: Creating Imagery, Finding Imagery, Brainstorming, and Plot Diagram
Writing Narrative	_	W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	16	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 5: Creating Leads
vviimig ivaliative		W.7.3e W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d	10	Manauve Willing Offit-Lesson 5. Creating Leads
Writing Narrative	2	W.7.3e	17	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 6: Character Development

Writing Narrative		W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	18	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 7: Transitions
Writing Narrative		W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	19	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 8: Endings
Writing Narrative		W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	20	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 9: Creating Rough Draft
Writing Narrative		W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	21	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 10: Peer Edit
Writing Narrative	4	W.7.3a @W.7.3b W.7.3c @W.7.3d W.7.3e	22	Narrative Writing Unit-Lesson 11: Create Final Draft
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources	2	@ RI.7.7 RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered)	23	Comparing the North Pole Text to Video-Partner Work -Go over partner work
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources	3	@ RI.7.7 RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered)	24	Assessment (Check)
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources	4	@ RI.7.7 RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered)	25	Visual/Audio Re-teach
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources	4	@ RI.7.7 RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered)	25	Common Assessment

Trimester 2 – Journeys and Survival

	Proficiency Scale	Level Standards @ = powered * = not currently assessed	@ = powered * = not	Lesson Number	Topics and Objectives Social Studies Topics: 1. Exploration - Early Explorers, Columbus, Conquistadors
				2. Amercian Revolution - 13 colonies, Cause and effect of American Rev., Independence and freedom	

RL.7.4 Word Impact and Use	2	RL.7.2 (RR) SL.7.1 (RR) @ RL.7.4	1	Journeys and Survival-Unit 1.1:Introduction with Map and Beginning Chapter 1
RL.7.4 Word Impact and Use	3	RL.7.2 (RR) SL.7.1 (RR) @ RL.7.4	2	Journeys and Survival-Unit 1.2: Getting the Gist and identifying figurative language Chapter 1 & 2
				Pictures of Sudan-examples of characters and vocabulary from book
RL.7.4 Word Impact and Use	4	RL.7.2 (RR) SL.7.1 (RR) @ RL.7.4 RL.7.6 (not powered)	3	Journeys and Survival-Unit 1.3: Inferring about Character Chapter 2 Grammar-commas, punctuation and capitalization
N/A	N/A	RL.7.1 (not powered) RL.7.6 (not powered)	4	Journeys and Survival-Unit1.4: Establishing Structure for Reading Chapter 1 and 2
N/A	N/A	RL.7.1 (not powered) RL.7.6 (not powered)	5	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.5: Practicing Structures for Reading Chapter 3
RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation	2	RI.7.1 (RR)	6	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.6: Building Background Knowledge Divide the lesson into two parts/two days: quotes/evidence one day; compare/contrast the second day
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources	2	@ RI.7.7		
N/A	N/A	RL.7.1 (not powered) RL.7.6 (not powered)	7	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.7: Practicing Structure for Reading Chapter 4
N/A	N/A	RL.7.1 (not powered) RL.7.6 (not powered)	8	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.8: Mid-Unit Assessment- Gathering Evidence
W.7.9 - Research	N/A	RL.7.1 (not powered) RL.7.6 (not powered) SL.7.1 (RR) @* W.7.9	9	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.9: Inferring about Character MAP testing tomorrow
RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation	2	RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered) L.7.4a (not powered)	10	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.10: Building Background Knowledge
RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation	2	RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered)	11	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.11: Building Background Knowledge

		L.7.4a (not powered)		
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources	4	RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered) L.7.4a (not powered) @ RI.7.7	12	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.12: Building Background Knowledge (Part A- Vocabulary to Support Understanding) Comparing Media to Informational Text
RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation	2	RI.7.1 (RR) RI.7.2 (not powered) L.7.4a (not powered)	13	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.13: Building Background Knowledge
RI.7.1 - Questioning, Inference, and Interpretation	4	RI.7.1 (RR) @ W.7.4 @* W.7.9a	14	Journeys and Survival- Unit 1.14: End of Unit Assessment
W.7.4 - Task, Purpose, and Audience	4			
W.7.9 - Research	N/A			
N/A		SL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR)	1	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.1: Introducing the Concept of Theme
L'itana Orana da ana		ODI 7.0		Chapters: 1-5
Literary Comparisons	4	@RL.7.9		Common Assessment
N/A	N/A	L.7.4a (not powered) RL.7.2 (RR)	2	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.2: Establishing Routines for Discussing A Long Walk to Water Chapters: 6
L.7.4b - Word Origins and Roots	2	@ L.7.4b RL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR)	3	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.3: Practicing Routines for Discussing Chapters: 7-8
L.7.4b - Word Origins and Roots	4	@ L.7.4b RL.7.6 (not powered)	4	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.4: Using Routines for Discussing Chapters: 9-10
N/A	N/A	RL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) L.7.4 (not powered) W.7.9b (not powered)	5	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.5: Practice Evidence Based Response Chapters: 11-13
RL.7.9 - Literary Comparisons and Source Material	2	@* RL.7.9 RI.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) L.7.4b (not powered)	6	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.6: Comparing Historical and Fictional Accounts Chapters: 14-15
RI.7.7 - Visual/Auditory Media and Information Sources	4	@ RI.7.7 RI.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) @* RL.7.9	7	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.7: Considering Author's Purpose
	N/A	SL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) L.7.4b (not	8	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.8: World Cafe (Discussion Day)

		powered) RL.7.6 (not powered)		Chapters: 16-18
RL.7.9 - Literary Comparisons and Source Material	2	RI.7.1 (RR) @* RL.7.9	9	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.9: Mid Unit Assessment
N/A	N/A	RL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR)	10	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.10: Introducing Essay Prompt
W.7.2 - Informative/Explanato ry	2	@ *W.7.2 W.7.8 (not powered) L.7.2 (not powered: quotations)	11	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.11: Analyzing a Model Essay
W.7.2 - Informative/Explanato ry	3	@* W.7.2 W.7.8 (not powered) L.7.6 (not powered)	12	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.12: Scaffolding for Essay
N/A	N/A	RL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) L.7.6 (not powered)	13	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.13: Scaffolding to Essay
W.7.2 - Informative/Explanato ry	2	@ W.7.2 RL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) L.7.6 (not powered)	14	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.14: Scaffolding for Essay: Planning Body Paragraphs
W.7.2 - Informative/Explanato ry	2	RL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) @ W.7.2 W.7.9 (not powered)	15	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.15: Writing Body Paragraphs
W.7.2 - Informative/Explanato ry	2	RL.7.1 (RR) RL.7.2 (RR) @ W.7.2 W.7.9 (not powered)	16	Journeys and Survival Unit 2.16: Writing Introduction and Conclusion
W.7.2 - Informative/Explanato ry	4	@ W.7.2a @ W.7.2f	19 (skipped 17 & 18)	Journeys and Survival: Essay Completion
L.7.3a - Language Conventions		@ L.7.3a (put in separate like this)		
RL.7.9 - Literary Comparisons and Source Material W.7.9 - Research	4	@RL.7.9 @w.7.9		Tri 2- 12 wk CA